## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

1	AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1554,
2 3	Page 1, Line 1, by deleting the words "Page 7," and inserting in lieu the following:
4 5	"Page 4, Section 192.945, Line 16, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
	following:
6	
7	"(10) "Serious or life-threatening condition":
8 9	(a) Cancer, positive status for human immunodeficiency virus or acquired immune
9 10	deficiency syndrome, amyotrophic lateral sclerosis, Parkinson's disease, multiple sclerosis, damage
10	to the nervous tissue of the spinal cord with objective neurological indication of intractable spasticity, epilepsy, inflammatory bowel disease, neuropathies, Huntington's disease, post-traumatic
11	stress disorder, rheumatoid arthritis;
12	(b) A terminal illness, as defined in 191.480; or
14	(c) Any of the following conditions clinically associated with, or a complication of, a
15	condition under this subdivision or its treatment: cachexia or wasting syndrome, severe or chronic
16	pain, severe nausea, seizures, severe or persistent muscle spasms."; and
17	pani, severe nausea, seizares, severe or persistent masere spasins. , and
18	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 23, by deleting "terminal illness" and inserting in
19	lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening condition"; and
20	<i>U</i>
21	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 45, by deleting "terminal illness" and inserting in
22	lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening condition"; and
23	
24	Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Lines 72-76, by deleting all of said lines; and
25	
26	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering all subsequent subsections; and
27	
28	Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 192.207, Line 14, by deleting "terminal illness" and
29	inserting in lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening condition"; and
30	
31	Further amend said bill and page,"; and
32	
33	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 3, by inserting after all of said line the following:

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_

\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

- "Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 32-33, by deleting "terminal illness" and inserting
  in lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening condition"; and
- 4
- 5 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 261.265, Line 17, by deleting "terminal illnesses" and
- 6 inserting in lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening conditions"; and
  7
- 8 Further amend said bill and section, Page 10, Line 72, by deleting "terminal illness" and inserting in
- 9 lieu thereof "serious or life-threatening condition"; and"; and
- 10
- 11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 12 accordingly.
- 13
- 14 THIS AMENDS 5285H04.04H
- 15